Printed Name
CERT Equipment, Supplies & Radio Sign Out Sheet
As a member of the Lakewood Ranch Community Emergency Response Team (CERT), you have been issued numerous items of equipment and supplies to be used in the case of emergency within our community. It is expected that you will use these items for their expressed purpose—that being emergency situations. They are not intended to be used for personal reasons, unless such reasons are associated with an emergency situation. Should you elect to use any of these items for personal reasons during non-emergency situations, you will be expected to replace those items used to ensure that you have a full complement of equipment and supplies available in the event that an emergency situation arises. Supplies used in an actual emergency situation will be replaced by the Lakewood Ranch CERT organization.
Should you move from the Lakewood Ranch community or lose interest in participating as an active member in the Lakewood Ranch CERT effort or simply decide to resign from CERT, you will be expected to return all of your issued equipment and supplies so that they can be reissued to other CERT participants. If you have lost your Midland radio, you need to reimburse Lakewood Ranch CERT the amount of \$60.00 to replace the radio.
The two exceptions to this agreement are with regard to the individual hydration packs and batteries issued to you. For hygiene reasons it would not be appropriate to collect the hydration packs and redistribute them to other CERT member for their use. Accordingly, once hydration pacts are issued they are yours to maintain and keep for your personal use. With regard to batteries, when batteries no longer work, the CERT member will be expected to replace the batteries.
Material Issued: Green backpack with equipment, individual medical supplement, hydration backpack and a Midland 2-Way Radio radio with batteries.

Team

Radio #

Leader

Date Issued

Updated: August 17, 2014

Name Printed

Name Signature